

مستلزمات جراحة عصبية

رقم المناقصة 91/2023/12-R1

شركة SAAR

مكتب السار

Date: 08/02/2024

National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
			Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
NUS - DE00 - 051		A	Option A: Large Size		3724	Germany	\$ 135.00	\$135.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 502,740
	MH2Z02A837	1.1	NEUROSORB 175 X 3 1/2" x 6" [88,9 x 152,4 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					
	MH2Z02A836	1.2	NEUROSORB 175 X 3" x 6" [76,2 x 152,4 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					
NUS - DE00 - 051		B	Option B: Medium Size		3724	Germany	\$ 100.00	\$100.00		\$ 100.00	Alternative
	MH2Z02A835	1.3	NEUROSORB 175 X 2" x 6" [50,8 x 152,4 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					
	MH2Z02A834	1.4	NEUROSORB 175 X 1 1/2" x 6" [38 x 152 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					

NUS - DE00 - 051		C	Option C: Small Size		3724	Germany	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00		\$ 86.00	Alternative
	MH2Z02A833	1.5	NEUROSORB 175 X 1" x 6" [25,4 x 152,4 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					
	MH2Z02A832	1.6	NEUROSORB 175 X 3/4" x 6" [19,1 x 152,4 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					
	MH2Z02A831	1.7	NEUROSORB 175 X 1/2" x 6" [12,7 x 152,4 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					
	MH2Z02A830	1.8	NEUROSORB 175 X 1/4" x 6" [6,4 x 152,4 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					
	MH4B22A807	1.9	NEUROSORB 175 X 1/2" x 1" [12,7 x 25,4 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					
	MH1B22A804	1.10	NEUROSORB 175 X 1/4" x 1/4" [6,4 x 6,4 mm] 10ER Set RF STERIL	Box of 20 Sets (10PCS/Set)		Germany					
		*	1% FOC items will be granted in case of full award								
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							\$502,740				
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words							Five Hundred and Two Thousands Seven Hundreds and Forty Dollars				

٢- شركة القنوان

New National Code	المادة	وحدة القياس	الاحتياج الكلي	Unite Price	Total Price
NUS - DE00 - 033	MISCELLANEOUS and CONSUMABLES : Raney scalp clips disposable (in packet for craniotomy)	packs	4,706	\$5.75	\$27,060
NUS - DE00 - 051	Neurosurgical cottonoids	box	3,724	\$73	\$271,852
المجموع فقط : مائتان وثمانية وتسعون ألف و تسعمائة و اثنا عشر دولار لا غير					\$298,912

١- شركة INTEGRA

مكتب انجاز

1		2		3	4	5				6	
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on CIP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$) 3x5(a)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user , site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={b}+{c}	
NUS-DE00-033	201037	1.	KIMADIA Description : MISCELLANEOUS and CONSUMABLES: Raney scalp clips disposable (in packet for craniotomy) Integra Description : RANEYSCLP CLP DSDPOSE -	Box of 200 pieces	4,706 (Boxes)	US	\$115.00 (Per Box of 200 pieces)	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$541,190.00
NUS-DE00-051	801453	2.	KIMADIA Description : Neurosurgical cottonoids Integra Description : CODMAN SURG STRIP1X6	Box of 200 Pieces	3,724 (Boxes)	US	\$159.00 (Per Box of 200 pieces)	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$592,116.00
Total Offer Value in US Dollar										1,133,306.00	

